

Tuition and Fees Effective Fall Term 2023 (202412)

Tuition Due Each Term Upon Registration

| Standard Tuition Programs | Commercial Truck Driving Program | |
|---------------------------|----------------------------------|----------------------------|
| \$100 per credit hour | \$132 per credit hour | For Georgia Residents |
| \$200 per credit hour | \$264 per credit hour | For Out-of-State Residents |
| \$400 per credit hour | \$528 per credit hour | For International Students |

| Fees Due Each Semester Upon Registration | Other Fees Due As Needed |
|------------------------------------------|--------------------------|
| <u> </u> | |

| \$6 Accident Insurance Fee | \$25 Application Fee (non-refundable) |
|----------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------|
| \$50 Campus Safety Fee | \$25 Diploma Replacement |
| \$5 ID Card Fee | Varies Exemption Test - 25% of Course Tuition |
| \$60 Instructional Fee | \$200 Fuel Surcharge (Commercial Truck Driving) |
| \$110 Technology Fee | \$40 Graduation - Due the 14th calendar day of student's last term |
| \$25 Parking Fee | \$5 ID Card Replacement |
| \$55 Registration Fee | \$45 Late Registration |
| \$55 Activity Fee | \$15 Placement Restest |
| \$10 Wellness Fee | \$30 Returned Check |

\$10 Transcript - Standard \$25 Transcript - Express

Total Each Semester \$376

**Some programs have program specific fees. Fees vary by class and by semester. See program descriptions in catalog for fee details.

Bryant Residence Hall - Clarkesville Campus

Price includes three (3) meals daily, Monday - Thursday

| Fall or Spring Semester | \$2,900 | Single Occupancy | \$2,400 | Double Occupancy |
|-----------------------------------------------|---------|------------------|---------|------------------|
| Summer Semester | \$1,700 | Single Occupancy | \$1,450 | Double Occupancy |
| Minimester (Electrical Lineworker Apprentice) | \$1,450 | Single Occupancy | \$1,200 | Double Occupancy |

A \$150 deposit is due when the Residence Hall application is submitted and is non-refundable if the student does not occupy the room. The deposit will be returned in full if the student occupies the room and leaves campus housing with no balance due on their account, leaves their room in good condition and free of personal belongings, and returns the key, student I.D., etc.

Liability insurance and drug testing are required for some programs. Costs vary from program to program.



Need help paying for college?
See any NGTC financial aid officer or career planner for information on financial aid options.

As set forth in the student catalog, North Georgia Technical College does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, creed, national or ethnic origin, gender, religion, disability, age, political affiliation or belief, genetic information, veteran status, or citizenship status (except in those special circumstances permitted or mandated by law). For complaints or information, contact Vinson Burdette, VP of Student Affairs (706-754-7711, Title VI, IX, II), or Kay Carroll, special services contact (706-754-7828, Sec. 504/Title I/ADA) at 1500 HWY 197 N, Clarkesville, GA 30523.

This institution is an equal opportunity provider and employer. If you wish to file a Civil Rights program complaint of discrimination, complete the USDA Program Discrimination Complaint Form, found online at http://www.ascr.usda.gov/complaint_filing_cust.html, or at any USDA office, or call (866) 632-9992 to request the form. You may also write a letter containing all of the information requested in the form. Send your completed complaint form or letter to us by mail at U.S. Department of Agriculture, Director, Office of Adjudication, 1400 Independence Avenue, S.W., Washington, D.C. 20250-9410, by fax (202) 690-7442 or email at program.intake@usda.gov. 4-13-22